




 DATE: 8/16/2018 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(LOW BID OR BEST VALUE BID) 

 
*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda for the Council Meeting of AUGUST 21, 2018. 

STRATEGIC GOAL:  NO. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network  

The award of Solicitation No. 2018-1252 El Paso Downtown Pedestrian Wayfinding Program (Re-Bid) to 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated award of 
$488,319.43. The project consists of expanding the City of El Paso pedestrian wayfinding in Downtown El Paso.  
The wayfinding kiosks are located on sidewalks at corners in the Central Business District to provide directional 
information to pedestrians. Locations are El Paso-Sixth, Mesa-Franklin, Missouri-Oregon, Franklin-Durango, San 
Antonio-Anthony and San Antonio-El Paso. 

Department:  Capital Improvement 
Award to: VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
 El Paso, TX 
Item(s): Base Bid 
Initial Term: 80 Standard Workweek Days 
Base Bid: $488,319.43 
Total Estimated Award: $488,319.43  
Account No.: 190 – 4950 – 38170 – 580260 – PCP15TRAN02 
Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)  
District(s): 8 

This is a low bid, unit price contract. 

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated 
to VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC., the lowest responsive, 
responsible bidder and that Globe Builders, LLC be deemed non responsive based on General Conditions 2L 
Section 7 – The bidder is not prequalified by TXDOT. The award is contingent upon TXDOT concurrence of 
award. 

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary 
budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award. Contingent upon 
concurrence of award by TXDOT.  

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and 
paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated 
value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.  

As part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further 
authorization from City Council approve contract change orders necessary for proper contract 
administration in accordance with Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) requirements which do not 
revise the estimated award and change orders that are in accordance with applicable law. 

 
*******************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************** 
 
 



Bid Tab Summary 

2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID) 

Contractor Base Bid 

1 Globe Builders, LLC $484,708.65 

2 Venegas Engineering Management and Construction $488,319.43 



e CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

910 TITLE: ELPASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAVFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID) 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2016 

GlOBE BUilDERS, llC 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

BASE BID UNIT PRICE 
txbo r csJ: 6924" 

BID NO: 2018-1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAP IT At IMPROVEMENT 

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 

BIOOER20F2 

ITEM-CODE SIDEWALK, STATIONS, fRAFFICCONTROL~COMMUNICATION, ANDECECTRICAL 
LINE 
ITEM 
NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

ITEM 
NO. 

104 6014 

1046015 

1046017 

104 6032 

1046040 

105 6008 

251 6021 

3416022 

Approved By; Cf.? 
Date 4 I'1Sll8 

S.P. I UNIT I APPRX I BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM 
NO. QTV 

CY 0.15 

SY 396 

SY 59 

SY 13 

sv 19 

SY 16 

SY 14 

TON 2.2 

REMOVING CONC 
(FOUNDATIONS) 

REMOVING CONC (SIDWALKS) 

REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) 

REMOVING CONC 
(WHEELCHAIR RAMP) 

REMOVING CONC (PAVERS) 

REMOVING STAB BASE AND 
ASPH PAV (6") 

REWORKS BS MTL (TV A) (6") 
(ORDCOMP) 

D·GR HMA TV·C PG64-22 

UNIT 

PRICE 

$541.93 

$32.54 

$41.57 

$43.36 

$54.19 

$16.271 

$32.54 

$234.83 

TOTAl 

AMOUNT 

$81.29 

$12,885.84 

$2.452.63 

$563.68! 

$1,029.61 

$260.321 

$455.56 

$516.6 

UNIT 

PRICE 

$4,574.67 

$20.79 

$20.79 

$37.43 

$34.66 

$62.38 

$108.13 

$1,802.15 

2018·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM{RE"BIO) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$686.201 

$8,232.84 

$1,226.61 

$486.591 

$658.54 

$998.08' 

$1,513.82 

$3,964.73 

UNIT 

PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.00, 

so.oo, 

SO.OOI 

Page 1 or 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

910 TITLE: ELPASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM (RE·SIO) BID NO: 2018·1252 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

EL PASO, TX ELPASO, TX 

BIDOER1 OF2 BIDDER20F 2 

l:lA::;t: IU UNII 1-'KIL;t: 

TX DOT C;;:.J: 6 
ITEM·CODE SIDEWALK, STATIC ~S, TRAFFIC ..;uN I 1'\UL, CC >MMUNICATIC N, AND ELEC; -RICAL 

LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

ITEM 
ITEM S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 
NO. NO. OTY PRICE 

NO. 

CL C CONC (FOOTING) $2,167.73 S13,006.3e $1.081.29 
S6.487 74 

$0.00 9. 420 6043 CY 6 
CONTRACTOR~: 
PRICE $3,004 7 

10. 5006001 LS 0.7 MOBILIZATION $31,986.29 $22,390.40 $32,158.15 $22,510.71 $0.00 

11. 5026001 MO 4 
BARRICADES, SIGNS AND 

$14,976.58 $59,906.32 $5,545.10 $22,180.40 $0.00 
TRAFFIC HANDLING 

CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER 
$20.68 

$5.955.84 
$27.03 $7,784.64 $0.00 12. 506 6034 LF 288 

FENCE CONTRACTOR~~ 
PRICE $4,84407 

13. 5106001 HR 60 
ONE-WAY TRAF CONT $137.89 $8,273.40 $270.32 $16,219.2( so.oo 

(FLAGGER CONT) 

14. 528 6001 SY 6 COLORED TEXTURED CONC [4") $413.69 $2.482.14 $180.22 $1,081.32 $0.00 

15. 528 6004 SY 19 LANDSCAPE PAVERS $161.33 $3,065.27 $162.19 $3,081.61 $0.00 

DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS 
16. 530 6013 SY 59 (CONC) $137.34 $6,103.06 $108.13 $6,379.67 $0.00 

-----------

Approved By; of7 
Dai•Cj-{'2,5 llfJ 2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFJNOING PROGRAM (RE·BID) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.0( 

$0.0( 

so.oc 

so.oc 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
·~~~ 

Page 2 of 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFJNOING PROGRAM (RE·BIO) BID NO: 2016~1252 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2016 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

GLOBe BUILDERS, LLC 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF2 BIDDER 20F2 

BASE I liD UNI1 :scH 
. I XUU I G::iJ: U924-U6-49G 

ITEM-CODE SIDEWALK, STATIC NS, TRAFFIC ONTROL, COMMUNI( A TIC N, AND-ELEC TRIGAL 
LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

ITEM 
ITEM S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 
NO. NO. QTY 

AMOUNT PRICE 
NO. 

17. 5316001 SY 389.5 CONC SIDEWALKS (4") $80.39 $31,311.91 $63.08 $24,569.66 

18. 5316004 EA 2 CURB RAMPS (TY I) $1,557.13 $3,114.26 $1,982.37 $3,964.74 

19. 618 6023 LF 618 CONDT (PVC)(SCH40)(2") $17.23 $10,648.14 $17.33 $10,709.94 

20. 618 6024 LF 343 CONDT (PVC)(SCH40){2")(BORE) $55.04 $18,878.72 $55.34 $18,981.62 

21. 618 6053 LF 43 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(3") $20.68 $889.24 $20.79 $893.97 

22. 620 6010 LF 4278 ELEC CONDR (N0.6) INSULATED $5.51 $23,571.78 $5.55 
523,742 90 

P~~E $18,981 6 

23. 620 6029 LF 159 
ELEC CON DR (350 

$21.37 $3,397.83 $21.49 $3,416.91 
KCMIL)(INSULATED) 

24. 624 6002 EA 19 
GROUND BOX TY A 

$1,310.02 $24,890.38 $1,316.96 $25,022.24 
(122311)W/APRON 

Approved By: c& 
Dale 4- [ 'l-S/18 2018~1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM(RE·BID) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Page 3of 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: ELPASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE·BIO) 
BID DATE! APRIL 18,2018 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

l:lA::;t:: t IU UNII :::;CHI 
I -"UU I I.,;::;J: W~4-Utj-4!;tj 

BID NO: 2018·1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 

BIODER20F 2 

ITEM·COOE ~EWALK, STATIC NS, TRAFFIC ;QNTROL, C MMUNI~.,;ATIC N, A CT_t:<ICAL 

LINE 
ITEM 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. 

25. 624 6028 

26. 626 6126 

27. 628 6129 

28. 60276003 

29 ELP01 

Approved ax: C&} , o. 
Date: 4;'1'2-5 10 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 
S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT NO. QTY AMOUNT PRICE. PRICE 

EA 4 REMOVE GROUND BOX $310.26 $1.241.04 $311.91 $1,247.64 

EA 5 
ELC SRV 120/240 $8,963.30 $44,816.5 $9,010.78 $45,053.90 

OGO(NS)GS(N)GC(O) 

EA 1 
ELC SRV 120/240 $9,928.57 $9,928.57 $9,981.17 $9,981.17 

OGO(NS)GS(N)GC(U) 

LF 250 CONDUIT (PREPARE) $11.72 $3,047.20 $11.78 $3,062.80 

EA 6 ELECTRICAL KIOSK $27,924.12 $167,544.72 $35,696.54 $214,179.24 

SUM TOTAL BASE BID; ITEM51·29: $484,706.65 
$480,319.43 

CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 
$488,308.33 

2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PRDGRAM(RE·BID) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Page 4 or 12 



~ 
~ 

CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE·BID} 

BID DATC: APRIL 18, 2016 

AUUII_I' 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

EL PASO;TX 

BIDDER 1 OF2 

AL I t:KNA I t: •1\IU::ll\ Al 
UUI CSJ: 

~ml!i~ .... 

BID NO: 2016·1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

EL PASO, TX 
BIDDER 20F 2 

ITEM·CODE SIUEWALK, STAIIONS, TKAI-FIC !.,;UNTKOL, !.-OMMUNICAIIUN, AND ELE!.,;TKIL-AL 

LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM ITEM S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT 

NO. NO. NO. QTY 

! 

1. 104 6015 SY 67 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) $32.54 $2,180.18 $20.79 $1,392.9 so.oo so.oo' 
I 

2. 104 6040 SY 2 REMOVING CONC (PAVERS) $54.10 $108.20 $34.66 $69.32 $0.00 so.ool 

3. 105 6008 SY 37 REMOVING STAB BASE AND 
$16.27 $601.9 $62.38 $2,308.06 $0.00 $0.00 

ASPH PAV (6") 

4. 251 6021 SY 28.3 
REMOVING BS MTL (TY A)(6") 

$32.54 $920.8 $108.13 $3,060.08 $0.00 $0.00 
(ORDCOMP) 

5. 341 6022 TON 4.48 D-GR HMA TY-C PG64-22 $234.83 $1,052.04 $1,802.15 $8,073.63 $0.00 $0.00 

6. 420 6043 CY 1 CL C CONC (FOOTING) $2,167.73 $2,167.73 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 

7. 500 6001 LS 0.1 MOBILIZATION $31,986.29 $3,198.62 $4,400.00 $440.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Approved By; (& 
Oalo 4-/ 7-S {16 2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE·BID) Page 5 of 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PECESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM (RE·BIO) 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2016 

AUUI 

GLOBE BUILOE~S, LLC 

EL PASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

:ALl ~1'\NAI ~ 1-
L lJU I t;::;J: U1:1:.!4·Uti-41:1ti 

BID NO: 2018·1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

EL PASO, TX 

BIDDER 20F 2 

;A' 

ITEM-CODE SIDEWALK,::; I ATIUN:>, I KAFFIC CONTKUL, l,;UMMUNJ\jA IIUN, ANU tLEl,;TKICAL 
LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

ITEM 
ITEM S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT Pi'UCE 
NO. 

NO. NO. QTY 

B. 502 6001 MO 0.67 
BARRICADES SIGNS AND 

$14,976.58 $10,034.31 $27.03 
$1811 

$0.00 
TRAFFIC HANDLING CONTRACTOR' 

PRICE $1,297.4 

CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER 
$20.68 $992.64 $270.32 

512,975 36 
$0.00 9. 506 6034 LF 48 

FENCE CONTRACTOR~~ 
PRICE $2,703 2 

10. 510 6001 HR 10 
ONE·WAY TRAF CONT 

$137.89 $1,378.9( $270.32 $2,703.20 $0.00 
(FlAGGER CONT) 

11. 528 6004 SY 2 LANDSCAPE PAVERS $161.33 $322.66 $162.19 $324.30 $0.00 

12. 531 6001 SY 67 CDNC SIEWALKS (4") $80.39 $5,386.1' $63.08 $4,226.3 $0.00 

13. 618 6023 LF 132 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2") $17.23 $2,274.36 $17.33 $2,287.5 $0.00 

14. 618 6053 LF 60 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(3") $20.68 $1,240.80 $20.79 $1,247.4 $0.00 

15. 620 6010 lF 441 ELEC CONDR (N0.6) INSULATED $5.51 $2,429.91 $5.55 $2,447.55 $0.00 

Approved By. ~ 
Dale 4-/;).$/ f8 2018·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM(RE·BIO) 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page 6 of 12 



~ 
~ 

CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAlN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE·BID) 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

MUUII " : AL u::"1"" o:: 1 - KIOSK A' 
I AUU I L'::OJ: 0924-

ITEM-CODE SIDEWALK, STATIONS, TRAFFIC, CONTROL, CC 
LINE UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM 

ITEM S.P. UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. QTY 
NO. 

16. 620 60269 LF 210 
ELEC CONDR (350 KCMIL) 

$21.37 $4,487.7( 
INSULATED 

17. 624 6002 EA 2 
GROUND BOXTY A(122311)WI 

$1,310.02 $2,620.04 
APRON 

18. 628 6129 EA 1 
ELC SRV TY D 1201240 

$8,963.30 $8,963.30 
060(NS)GS(N)GC(U) 

19. 666 6184 EA 1 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(ARROW) $9,928.57 $9,928.57 

20. ELP01 EA 1 ELECTRICAL KIOSK $27,924.12 $27,924.12 

SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1; ITEMS 1·20: $88,213.09 

- -

Approved By: c& 

BID NO: 2018·1252 

Utt"AK IMt:N I: t;At"IIA\. IMt'KUVt:.MI:N I 

VENEGAS ENGINEE~ING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 

BIOOER20F 2 

MMUNICATION, AND ELEC,TRICAL 
UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 

$21.49 $4,512.9! 

$1,316.96 $2,633.92 

$9,010.78 $9,010.7 

$300.00 $300.00 

$29,612.50 $29,612.5 

$86,444 04 
CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 

$79,428.01 
-----·--- L_ 

Oale: 4-fZS/IB 2016·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 $0.0( 

$0.00 $0.0[ 

$0.00 $0.0C 

$0.00 $0.0( 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

------

Page 7 of 12 



~ 
~ 

CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM {RE·BID) BID NO: 2018-1252 

BID DATE; APRIL 18, 2018 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX ELPASO, TX 

BIOOER1 OF2 BIDDER 20F 2 

AUUII .All It 2-KIOSKA< 
IAUV t.;::;J: 

ITEM·COOE ~ALK,.;o, N::;, ·ILCUN~ ATIUN~ t::Lt::CTKICAL 
LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

ITEM 
llEM S.P. 

UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. QTY PRICE 
NO. 

1. 104 6014 CY 0.15 
REMOVING CONC 

$541.93 $81.29 $4,574.67 $686.20 $0.00 
!FOUNDATIONS) 

2. 1046015 SY 24.5 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) $32.54 $797.23 $20.79 $509.3! $0.00 

3. 1046040 SY 80 REMOVING CONC (PAVERS) $54.19 $4,335.20 $34.66 $2,772.80 $0.00 

4. 4206043 CY 1 CL C CONC (FOOTING) $2,167.73 $2,167.7 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 

5. 500 6001 LS 0.1 MOBILIZATION 531,986.29 $3,198.6 $4,400.00 $440.00 $0.00 

6. 502 6001 MO 0.67 
BARRICADES, SIGNS AND 

$14,976.58 $10,034.31 $4,000.00 $2,680.00 $0.00 
TRAFFIC HANDLING 

7. 5066034 LF 48 CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER 
$20.68 $992.64 $27.03 $1,297.44 $0.00 

FENCE 

8. 501 6001 HR 10 
ONE-WAY TRAF CONT 

$137.89 $1,378.90 $270.32 $2,703.20 $0.00 
(FLAGGER CONT) 

Approved By:C& 
0•1•'4/2.5/IB 2016·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM {RE-BID) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Pago8of12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

SID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAVFINOING PROGRAM (RE·BID) 
_,,..,..,,..., ... ,,...-nor..., .. , ... .,,.., 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

EL PASO, TX 
. BIDDER 1 OF 2 

AlJUII :ALl 2- ~A; 

I J\UU I l.;::iJ: uti:< 4-UtJ-4\JtJ 

ITE;M·COOE SIDEWALK, STATIC NS, TRAFFIC ;QNTKUL, 

LINE UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM 

ITEM S.P. UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT 
NO, NO. NO. QTY 

9. 528 6004 SY 80 LANDSCAPE PAVERS $161.33 $12,906.40 

10. 531 6001 SY 24.5 CONC SIDEWALK (4") $80.69 $1,976.91 

11. 618 6023 LF 439 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2") $17.23 $7,563.97 

12. 620 6010 LF 1,761 ELEC CONDR (N0.6) INSULATED $5.51 $9,703.11 

624 6002 EA 3 
GROUND BOX TY A (122311) WI 

$1.310.02 
$3,930.06 

13. 
APRON CONTRACTOR'S 

PRICE $3.93000 

14. 6027 6003 LF 113 CONDUIT (PREPARE) $11.72 $1,324.36 

15. ELP01 EA 1 ELECTRICAL KIOSK $27,924.12 $27,924.12 

SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2; ITEMS 1-15: $88,314.05 

·- ------

BID NO: 2018·1252 

--· ·-·····-···· _,,. .,. ·- ..... ··-. ~···-··. 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 
BIDDER20F 2 

llll N, ANU t:LECTRICAL 
UNIT TOTAL UNIT 
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 

$134.00 $10,720.00 $0.00 

$63.08 $1,545.46 $0.00 

$17.33 $7,607.87 $0.00 

$5.55 $9,773.55 $0.00 

$1,316.96 $3,950.88 $0.00 

$10.00 $1,130.00 $0.00 

$29.612.50 $29,612.50 $0.00 

$76,229.26 $0.00 

Approved By; (!& 
031"'4-I 2 S/1 B 2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAJN WAYFINDING PROGRAM(RE·BID} 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$0.01 

$0.01 

$0.01 

$0.01 

$0.01 

$0.0( 

$0.0( 

Page 9 of 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

810 TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE·BID} 

BID DATE: APRIL 16, 2018 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

MUUIII' t:: ALI "''"'"It:: ;j - KIU::iK A< 
I AUU I t,j::>J: U~< :4-

ITEM·CODE SIE ALK,STATIC NS, TRAFFIC ONTROL, 
LINE UNIT TOTAL 

ITEM 
ITEM S.P. UNIT 

APPRX 
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE NO. NO. OTY AMOUNT 

NO. 

1. 104 6014 CY 0.15 
REMOVING CONC $541.93 $81.29 
(FOUNDATIONS) 

2. 104 6015 SY 85 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) $32.54 $2,765.90 

3. 104 6017 sv 51 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) $41.57 $2,120.07 

4. 1046032 SY 11 
REMOVING CONC 

$43.36 $476.96 
(WHEELCHAIR RAMP) 

5. 104 6040 sv 4 REMOVING CONC (PAVERS) $54.19 $216.76 

6. 420 6043 CY 1 Cl C CONC (FOOTING) $2,167.73 $2,167.73 

7. 5006001 LS 0.1 MOBILIZATION $31,986.29 $3,198.63 

8. 5026001 MO 0.66 
BARRICADES, SIGNS AND 

$14,976.56 $9,664.54 
TRAFFIC HANDLING 

' -- -

Approved By: C.(,-

BID NO: 2016·1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVS:MENT 

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER20F2 

UNICATIC N, AND ELECTRICAL 
UNIT TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 

$4,574.67 $686.20 $0.00 

$20.79 $1,767.15 $0.00 

$20.79 $1,060.29 $0.00 

$37.43 $411.73 $0.00 

$34.66 $138.64 $0.00 

$800.00 $800.00 $0.00 

$4,400.00 $440.0 $0.00 

$4,000.00 $2,640.00 $0.00 

Data 4'/2-5/fEJ 2018·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM (RE·BID} 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page 10of12 



~a& P:~ ~JJi~ 
~ 

CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

810 NO: 201tJ...1252 BID TITLE: ELPASO DOWNTOWN PEOESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM (RE·BIO) 

BID DATE: APRIL 18.2018 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 
VENEGAS ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX ElPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 BIDDER 2 OF2 

AUUIII' tALl' ;j- ,A< 

uu I GSJ: U924-V0-4'd0 

ITEM-CODE SIDEWALK, SIATIO NS, TKArl-11 • .; GUNTROL, COMMUNIGATIC N,AND Elt::C IHICAL 

LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT 
ITEM S.P. UNJT 

APPRX 
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM ITEM NO. NO. QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 

NO. 

9. 5066034 LF 48 
CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER 

$20.68 $992.64 $27.03 $1.297.44 $0.00 
FENCE 

ONE-WAY TRAF CONT 52,703 2( 
10. 510 6001 HR 10 

(FLAGGER CONT) 
$137.89 $1,378.90 $270.32 CONTRACTOR' $0.00 

PRICE $1.297 4 

11. 5286004 SY 4 LANDSCAPE PAVERS $161.33 $645.32 $162.19 $648.76 $0.00 

12. 530 6013 SY 51 
DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS 

$137.34 $7,004.34 $108.13 $5.514.63 $0.00 
(CONC) 

13. 531 6001 SY 85 CONC SlDEWALKS (4") $80.39 $6,833.15 $63.08 $5,361.80 $0.00 

14. 5316004 EA 2 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) $1,557.13 $3,114.26 $1,982.37 $3.964.74 $0.00 

15. 618 6023 LF 120 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2") $17.23 $2,067.6C $17.33 $2,079.60 $0.00 

---

Approved By; ('(9-
Dala 4-1'2-S/ ( £1 2018·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINOING PROGRAM (RE·BID) 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page 11 of 12 



CITY OF EL PASO 
BID TABULATION FORM 

BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFJNOING PROGRAM (RE~BIDj 

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018 

GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 1 OF 2 

AUUII' :AL : ~ - 1\IUbl'. A< 
T.l< DOT Gl:iJ: 0924-06-496 

BID NO: 2018·1252 

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT --·········-···-- .. ····-····· ·----------

VENEGAS ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ELPASO, TX 

BIDDER 20F 2 

ITEM-CODE ::;IDEWALK, STATIONS, TRAFFIC GUNTKUL, GUMMUNIGATIUN, AND ELEGTKir.;AL 

LINE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM 

ITEM S.P. UNIT 
APPRX 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM PRICE AMOUNT PRICE NO. NO. QTY AMOUNT 
NO. 

16. 618 6024 LF 109 CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")(BORE) $55.04 $5,999.36 $55.34 $6,032.06 

17. 620 6010 LF 1,449 ELEC CONDR (N0.6) INSULATED $5.51 $7,983.99 $5.55 $8,041.95 

18 624 6002 EA 2 
GROUND BOX TY A (122311) 

$1.310.02 $2,620.04 $1,316.96 $2,633.92 
W/APRON 

19. 6027 6003 LF 224 CONDUIT (PEP ARE) $11.72 $2.625.2t $10.00 $2.240.00 

20. £:LP01 EA 1 ELECTRICAL KIOSK $27,924.12 $27,924.12 $29,612.50 $29,612.50 

SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3; ITEMS 1-20 
$90,100.88 

$78,074.61 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 
$84.700.88 

AMENDMENTS N0.1, 2, & 3 ACKNOWLEDGED: YES YES 

BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES 

Approved By; C& 
Dale: 4-f2S-/I 8 2018·1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID) 

UNIT 

PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I 

I 

i 

Page 12 of 12 



Views 

(BID# 2018-1252) 

1 Dodge, Data Dodge Data and Analysis 

2 Matthews, Jonathan Sites Southwest 

3 Hernandez, Cecilia The Plan It Room 

4 Kyle, Bellomy ConstructConnect 

5 Lean, Doran Lean Engineering 

6 Olguin, Jeannette Vitual Builders Exch 

7 Simms, Barry Barry Simms Inc. 

8 Wood, Jayne Construction Reporte 

9 Dodge, Data Dodge Data And Anal 

10 Shourds, David Color-Ad, Inc. 

11 onvia, onvia onvia 

12 Luna, Larry Bella Luna Engineeri 

13 Gibson, Patty construction Bid Sou 

14 Hudson, Brad Direx Construction, 

15 Deg, Maria Contractors Register 

16 Clark, William Architectural Graphi 

17 Shay, Tamara TShayEnterprise 

18 Austin, Fork Wayne Enterprises 

19 Hessney, Steve Bowen Industrial Con 

20 Brower, Spencer Signs Etc 

21 Concha, David CEA Group 

22 Lowrance, Gloria Jobe Materials 

23 Cardenas, Marisa Moreno Cardenas Inc 

24 michel!, Deborah pmi 

25 Chappell, Cherylan BlackTop Industries 

26 Banda, Emilio 

27 Stephen, Dowdy Larwellndustries 

28 Felix, Lupe Prime Irrigation And 

29 Andrea, Klinefelter Kimley-Hom 

30 Alejandra, Maynez VEMAC 

31 Beach, Craig Walton Signage 

32 Watson, Frank 

33 Banquil, Lovely 

34 ortiz, abel 

35 CAMPOS, JESUS KEYSTONE CONTRACTORS 

36 Kroeker, Kelvin HNTB 

37 Luna, Hector Black Stallion Contr 

38 Garrett, Gumm J G Construction LLC 

39 Archie, Banks Globe Builders, LLC 

40 Williamson, Wendy Cambridge Systematic 

41 GARCIA, ARMANDO SKYRIDGE CONSTRUCTIO 

42 Valliere, James ADA Solutions 

43 beckett, jim Custom Sign Creation 

44 Mejia, Saul Horizone Constructio 

45 Brower, Sherry Signs Etc 

46 Tyson, Mike 



47 Paredes, Raul Jobe Materials 

48 Startzell, Steve NATIONAL SIGN PLAZAS 

49 Hernandez, Beta Border Demolition, I 

50 Bernardo, Francis Altus Traffic USA 

51 Escobedo, Mario EGL Construction Inc 

52 Loya, Cesar Sol Contractor, Inc. 

53 Silva, Basilio Vistacon Ventures 

54 Ortiz, Jose PlayWell Group 

55 martinez, avelardo martinez irrigation 

56 keelor, elizabeth international displa 

57 acosta, german 

58 Glenn, Alexis Redmon Group 

59 Rugh, John AMTEK 

60 Romero, Roberto IMS 

61 Diaz, Roberto Mrd landscapiong and 

62 DIAZ, RIBERTO MRD LANDSCAPING 

63 Loya, Cesar Sol Contractors, Inc 

64 Lopez, Joey The Printing Divisio 

65 koehn,peggy Dodge Reports (aka D 

66 Ledesma, Erik Traffic Control Spec 

67 larriva-johnson, maija 3-fonn 

68 David, Stone Vistex Graphics, LLC 

69 GUTIERREZ, VICTOR MANNY'S LAI;DSCAPE AN 

70 Rivera, Delia Vistacon Ventures 

71 GRANADOS, DANIEL BIG MEDIA 

72 Motta, Alejandro Tri-State Electric, 

73 comaduran, richard comadur.m constructi 

74 Devlin, Carol DG Studios Inc . 

75 . Isaacson, Brian T-Grip Graphics and 

76 TYREE, BRUNO CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN 

77 Salazar, Art Apache Barricade And 

78 Rocha, Eduvijes HACEP 

79 roberto, salas 




